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Course No. Course Title
Architecture
ARCC 2010 ARCHITECTURAL REPRESENTATION 11

Business Administration

ACCO 2010
MGMT 2010
MGMT 4660
STAT 2020
Biomedical

BME

BME

BME

BME

BME

BME

BME

BME

1010

2110

2220

3010

3020

3120

3130

3131

ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES 1
ORGANIZATIONAL MANAGEMENT THEORY
INTRO TO ENTREPRENEURSHIP
STATISTICS & HYPOTHESIS TESTING
Engineering

INTRODUCTION TO BIOMEDICAL
ENGINEERING

COMPUTER AIDED DRAFTING AND
DESIGN FOR BME

BIOETHICS

COMPUTER PROGRAMMING FOR
BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING

PHYSIOLOGICAL MODELING AND
CONTROL SYSTEM

BIOMATERIALS

FUNDAMENTALS OF BIOMECHANICS

FUNDAMENTALS OF BIOMECHANICS
LABORATORY

Polytechnic University

COURSE SCHEDULE BY DEPARTMENT

Hrs Sec

4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00

S1

80
80
80
80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

For SU 2023 UG22 Catalog
Includes Schedule Comments

Faculty Time Days

RodriguezJ 9:00-10:59AM -MTWR--

Nunez E TBA -
Irizarry J TBA -
Munoz E TBA -
Diaz J TBA -
Bravo R TBA -

***EOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Alvarado C TBA -

***FOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Perez | TBA -
***FOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Valera J TBA -

***EOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Valera J TBA -

***EOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Velez A TBA -
***EOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Alvarado C TBA -
***EOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Bravo R TBA -

***FOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***

Bld

===

=

Room Max Reg

oL
oL
oL
oL

oL

oL

oL

OL

oL

oL

oL

oL

15

30
30
30
30

12

30

30

17

20

30

25

15



BME 3140 TRANSPORT PHENOMENA IN
BIOLOGICAL SYSTEMS

BME 3150 LIFE SCIENCE INDUSTRY
MANUFACTURING PROCESSES

BME 3220 FUNDAMENTALS OF ELECTRONICS

BME 3221 BIOSYSTEM CIRCUITS AND
ELECTRONICS LABORATORY
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Course No. Course Title

BME 3230 BIOMEDICAL SIGNALS AND SYSTEMS

BME 4010 REHABILITATION ENGINEERING AND
INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION

BME 4011 REHABILITATION ENGINEERING LAB

BME 4020 REGULATIONS IN THE LIFE SCIENCES
INDUSTRY

BME 4230 BIOINSTRUMENTATION

BME 4992 BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING CAPSTONE
DESIGN 1

BME 4994 BIOMEDICAL ENIGNEERING CAPSTONE
DESIGN 11

3.00

3.00

3.00

1.00

80

80

80

80

Rondon J TBA -

***EOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Marrero Jo TBA -

***FOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Farina W TBA -
***FOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Farina W TBA -

Polytechnic University

COURSE SCHEDULE BY DEPARTMENT

Hrs Sec

3.00

3.00

3.00

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

For SU 2023 UG22 Catalog
Includes Schedule Comments
Faculty Time Days
***FOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH

SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Valera J TBA -
***FOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH

SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Velez A TBA -

***EOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Bravo R TBA -
***EOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Marrero Jo TBA -

***FOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Farina W TBA -
***FOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDNETS***
Alvarado C TBA -

***EOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Alvarado C TBA -

Bld

oL

oL

oL

oL

25

30

20

20

Room Max Reg

oL

oL

oL

oL

OL

OL

OL

30

20

12

30

25

5



Civil Engineering

CEE 5002

CEE 5090G

ENGI 2120
ENGI 2910

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL
ENGINEERING PRACTICE

SPECIAL TOPICS IN CE AND ENVE
ENGI: STRENGTH OF MATERIALS

MECHANICS OF MATERIALS

ENGINEERING MECHANICS - STATICS

AND DYNAMICS

Chemical Engineering

CHE 5000

CHE 5120
ENGI 3510

ENGI 3520

UNDERGRADUATE RESEARCH IN
CHEMICAL ENGINEERING

CHEMICAL ENGINEERING PRACTICE

ENGINEERING MATERIALS

THERMAL SYSTEMS ENGINEERING

Computer Engineering

CECS 2200

COMPUTER PROGRAMMING FUNDAMENTAL
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Course No.

CECS 2202
CECS 2203
COE 3320
COE 3321

Course Title

COMPUTER PROGRAMMING 1
COMPUTER PROGRAMMING 1 LAB
MICROPROCESSORS
MICROPROCESSORS LABORATORY

Coop Educ Program

COOP 3010

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

Electrical Engineering

EE 2000
EE 2001

EE 2020

CIRCUIT ANALYSIS 1
ELECTRICAL MEASUREMENTS
LABORATORY

CIRCUIT ANALYSIS 11

-00
.00
.00
.00
-00
-00

.00
-00

.00

-00

39
39
S7
S6
S2
S9

S9
80

80

S3

***FOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***

Velez A TBA  ——————
Rossy G TBA -
Coll M  8:30-10:29PM -MTWR--
Coll M 6:30- 8:29PM -MTWR--
Movil O 10:00-11:59AM -MTWR--

Florian M 12:00- 1:59PM -MTWR--

Herrera E 12:00- 1:59PM -MTWR--

Movil 0 TBA -

***EOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***

Florian M TBA -

***EOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***

Talavera C 2:00- 3:59PM -MTWR--
Polytechnic University

COURSE SCHEDULE BY DEPARTMENT

Hrs Sec

R WohA

w

.00
-00
.00
.00

-00

.00
.00

-00

80
80
S4
S6

80

80
S3

80

For SU 2023 UG22 Catalog
Includes Schedule Comments

Faculty Time Days
Vicente L TBA -
Vicente L TBA -

Lopez R 4:30- 6:29PM -MTWR--
Lopez R 6:30- 8:29PM -MTWR--
Escalant A TBA -

***REQUIERE AUTORIZACION DE
A_ ESCALANTE***
FOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***

Zaharov V TBA -
Martinez Z 2:00- 3:59PM -MTWR--
Zaharov V TBA -

=TT

Bld

o

=

OFFI1
OFFI
215
215
408
408

207
oL

OL

109

0]

0]

30
30

30

22

Room Max Reg
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oL
105
105

oL

oL
303

oL

22
22
18
18

0
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12

25
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EE 2030

EE 2403
EE 2500
EE 2501
EE 3002
EE 3413
ENGI 2310

ENGI 2320

Industrial

ENGI 2260

ENGI 2270

IE 3570

ELECTROMAGNETICS THEORY

ELECTROMECHANICAL ENERGY
CONVERSION LABORATORY
ELECTRONICS 1
ELECTRONICS 1 LABORATORY
SIGNALS & SYSTEMS

ELECTRIC MACHINES CONTROL
LABORATORY
COMPUTER PROGRAMMING AND
ALGORITHMS

PRINCIPLES OF ELECTRICAL
ENGINEERING

Engineering
ENGINEERING ECONOMICS

ENGINEERING PROBABILITY AND
STATISTICS

LOGISTICS SYSTEMS

Mathematic and Science

MATH 0102

PREPARATORY MATHEMATICS
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Course No.

MATH 0106
MATH 0110

MATH 1330

Course Title
ELEMENTARY ALGEBRA
INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA

PRECALCULUS 1

1.00 S4
3.00 80

1.00 S4
3.00 80

1.00 S6

3.00 80

3.00 80

ortiz C TBA -

***EOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***

Fuentes A 4:30- 6:29PM -

Martinez Z TBA -
Martinez Z 4:30- 6:29PM -
Vicente L TBA -
***FOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Martinez Z 6:30- 8:29PM -
Morales L TBA -
***FOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Oortiz C TBA -

***FOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***

Pons C TBA -
***EOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Pons C TBA -

***EOR SPANISH AND ENGLISH
SPEAKING STUDENTS***
Morales J TBA -

Agosto M TBA -
Polytechnic University

MTWR--

MTWR--

MTWR--

COURSE SCHEDULE BY DEPARTMENT

Hrs Sec
3.00 80
3.00 80
3.00 S3
3.00 80
3.00 87

For SU 2023 UG22 Catalog
Includes Schedule Comments

Faculty Time

Agosto M TBA -
Rodrigue F TBA -
Colon M 2:00- 3:59PM -
Agosto M TBA -
SepulvedaF TBA -

***FOR ENGLISH SPEAKING
STUDENTS ONLY***

Days

MTWR--

oL 25
306 16
oL 25

25
oL 25
306 16
oL 25
oL 25
oL 30
oL 30
oL 5
oL 30

10

24

20

12

Room Max Reg

oL 30
oL 30
301 30
oL 30
oL 0

20
20
9
25
2



MATH

MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
SCIE
SCIE
SCIE
SCIE

SCIE
SCIE

SCIE

SCIE

SCIE

SCIE

SCIE

SCIE

1340

1350
1360
1370
2350
2360
0110
1130
1131
1140

1141
1210

1211

1214

1215

1220

1221

1430

PRECALCULUS 11

CALCULUS 1

CALCULUS 11

CALCULUS 111
DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS

LINEAR ALGEBRA
INTRODUCTION TO PHYSICS
BIOLOGY 1

BIOLOGY 1 LABORATORY
BIOLOGY 11

BIOLOGY 11 LABORATORY
PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY

PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY LAB

GENERAL CHEMISTRY I

GENERAL CHEMISTRY 1 LABORATORY

GENERAL CHEMISTRY 11

GENERAL CHEMISTRY 11 LAB

PHYSICS 1

www

ArDOPLAROPL,WWWWASAAIADIMDIDW

~OO

.00
.00
.00

.00
-00
-00
-00
-00
-00
.00
-00
.00
.00
-00
.00
-00
.00
-00
.00
.00

-00
.00

-00
-00

.00
.00
.00

-00

-00
.00

-00

S1
80
87

S1
80
S1
80
S9
80
S1
80
S6
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
87

80
87

80
87

80
87
87

87

80
87

S2

Rivera J 9:00-10:59AM
Agosto M TBA
SepulvedaF TBA

***FOR ENGLISH SPEAKING
STUDENTS ONLY***

Ramos A 9:00-10:59AM
Rodrigue F TBA
Gomez M 8:00-10:29AM
Gomez M TBA
Cotto E 11:00- 1:29PM
Rodrigue F TBA
Cotto E 8:00-10:29AM
Garcia Z TBA
Colon R 6:00- 7:59PM
Garcia Z TBA
Dumois M TBA
Garriga M TBA
Garriga M TBA
Garriga M TBA
Garriga M TBA
Gonzalez D TBA
Parisi A TBA

***FOR ENGLISH SPEAKING
STUDENTS ONLY***
Gonzalez D TBA
Parisi A TBA
***FOR ENGLISH SPEAKING
STUDENTS ONLY***
Oortiz A TBA
Parisi A TBA
***EOR ENGLISH SPEAKING
STUDENTS ONLY***

Oortiz A TBA
Parisi A TBA
Parisi A TBA

***EOR ENGLISH SPEAKING
STUDENTS ONLY***

Parisi A TBA

***EOR ENGLISH SPEAKING
STUDENTS ONLY***

Soto M TBA

Soto R TBA

***EOR ENGLISH SPEAKING
STUDENTS ONLY***

Velez A 11:00- 1:29PM

-MTWR-- M
- M
- M
-MTWR-- P
- M
-MTWR-- P
- M
-MTWR-- P
- M
-MTWR-- P
- M
-MTWR-- P
- M
- M
- M
- M
- M
- M
- M
- M
- M
- M
- M
——————— M
- M
- M
- M
——————— M
- M
- M
-MTWR-- P

314
oL
oL

313
oL
214
oL
302
oL
310
oL
311
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
OL
OL

oL
OL

oL
oL

oL
oL
oL

oL

oL
oL

301

30

27
17

13
25
15
30
15
22
11
23
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SCIE 1431

PHYSICS 1 LABORATORY
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Course No.

SCIE 1440

SCIE 1441

Mechanical

ENGI 2410
ENGI1 2420

ME
ME

ME

ME
ME

ME

2220
3110

3120

3140
3160

5970

Course Title

PHYSICS 11

PHYSICS 11 LABORATORY

Engineering

ENGINEERING MECHANICS, DYNAMICS
FLUID MECHANICS

MECHANISM DESIGN

THERMODYNAMICS 1

THERMODYNAMICS 11

INTERMEDIATE FLUID MECHANICS
HEAT TRANSFER 11

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING PRACTICE

Supply Chain & Logistics

ITEC 1010 CUSTOMER SERVICE MANAGEMENT

ITEC 1020 TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT

Socio Humanistic

ENGL 0110 ENGLISH GRAMMAR

ENGL 1010 STUDY OF THE ESSAY AS LITERARY
GENRE

ENGL 2020 BUSINESS ENGLISH & COMMUNICATION

PSYC 3010 INDUSTRIAL PSYCHOLOGY

SOHU 2010 SOCIO-HUMANISTIC STUDIES 1

SOHU 2040 ETHICS, GLOBAL AND CONTEMPORARY

SPAN 0110

ISSUES
SPANISH GRAMMAR

1.00
1.00

80
87

Maldonad C
Soto R

Polytechnic University

TBA
TBA

COURSE SCHEDULE BY DEPARTMENT

Hrs Sec

4.00
4.00

-00
.00
-00

NN

.00
-00
.00
-00
-00
-00
-00
-00
-00
.00
-00

WWWWWwWwwwwww

-00
.00

w w

.00
-00

w w

-00
-00
.00
-00

wWwww

80
87

S1
80
87

7H
S4
S9
80
S4
39
S4
S3
39
S6
39

39
39

80
80

80
80
80
80

80

For SU 2023 UG22 Catalog

Includes Schedule Comments

Faculty

Time

***FOR ENGLISH SPEAKING
STUDENTS ONLY***

Soto M
Soto R

TBA
TBA

***FEOR ENGLISH SPEAKING
STUDENTS ONLY***
Velez A 8:00-10:29AM

Quispitu D
Soto R

TBA
TBA

***FOR ENGLISH SPEAKING
STUDENTS ONLY***

Gerena D
Angeles

M
Lozada D1

Gerena D
Gerena D
Cabrera E
Cabrera E
Angeles M
Gerena D
Cabrera E
Pertierrad

Morales
Morales

[y

Betancou Y
Betancou Y

Velez

Vicens
Forina
Forina

SooOor

Martinez M

2:00- 3:59PM
4:30- 6:29PM
2:00- 1:59PM
TBA
:30- 6:29PM
TBA
:30- 6:29PM
:00- 3:59PM
TBA
6:30- 8:29PM
TBA

4
4
2

TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

TBA

Days

Bld

=ErsrrcErErrr ==
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=

oL
oL

15

Room Max Reg

oL
oL

301
oL
oL

407
101
407
oL
407
OFFI1
408
101
OFFI1
408
OFFI1

OFFI1
OFFI

OL
oL

oL
oL
oL
oL

oL

30
0

30
15
0

30
30
30

30

30
30

30

30
30

30
30
30
30

30

8
2

10
15

26

13
11



SPAN 1010 LINGUISTIC ANALYSIS OF LITERARY 3.00 80 Dessus V TBA - M OL 30 26

GENRES
SPAN 2010  HISPANIC LITERATURE 3.00 80 Miranda 1 TBA - M OL 30 11
SPAN 2020 BUSINESS SPANISH 3.00 80 Rijos M TBA - M OL 30 26

Location: /opt/carsi/modules/regist/reports/schddep
Revision: Released 10/30/2007 08:25:20



